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S u m m a r i e s 



Academic Level 2014‐15 2015‐16 2016‐17 2017‐18 2018‐19

Certificate Pre‐Associate 669 801 763 651 619

Associate 874 858 889 799 728

Bachelor 4,013 3,930 3,885 3,673 3,508

Post‐Bachelor Certificate 67 72 77 52 56

Master 1,019 1,024 1,060 963 843

Master‐in‐Law 32 38 21 15 11

Post‐Master Certificate 17 13 13 15 20

Doctorate 82 77 75 64 88

Doctor in Juridical Sciences 2

Law School 189 155 187 189 174

Optometry School 38 22 36 32 43

Total 7,000 6,990 7,006 6,453 6,092

Source: Stat‐egre "egre1415T del 10 06 15,  egre1516T del 9 29 16", egre1617T del 10 11 17.sav, 

                                    egre1718T del 9 18 18.sav, egre1819T del 9 19 19.sav".

Production date: 10/16/19.

Inter American University of Puerto Rico

Degrees Conferred by Academic Level

Academic Years 2014‐15 to 2018‐19
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Academic Unit \ Level 2014‐15 2015‐16 2016‐17 2017‐18 2018‐19

Aguadilla
Certificate Pre‐Associate 76 120 87 80 86
Associate 148 150 187 158 134
Bachelor 419 402 396 410 393
Master 72 79 63 73 67
Total 715 751 733 721 680

Arecibo
Certificate Pre‐Associate 103 83 54 57 57
Associate 123 130 104 97 104
Bachelor 451 442 460 405 357
Master 118 125 156 130 105
Post‐Master Certificate 1
Total 795 780 775 689 623

Barranquitas
Certificate Pre‐Associate 56 64 71 56 42
Associate 120 110 119 101 106
Bachelor 241 199 244 179 220
Master 5 13 19 19 23
Total 422 386 453 355 391

Bayamón
Certificate Pre‐Associate 72 103 85 73 98
Associate 25 18 23 14 14
Bachelor 490 462 390 400 457
Master 36 22 29 30 17
Total 623 605 527 517 586

Fajardo
Certificate Pre‐Associate 29 25 62 52 40
Associate 22 19 17 21 16
Bachelor 211 195 194 195 180
Master 34 55 57 43 32
Total 296 294 330 311 268

Guayama
Certificate Pre‐Associate 12 25 17 9 9
Associate 94 89 88 92 86
Bachelor 203 236 205 192 170
Master 12 2 26 12 18
Total 321 352 336 305 283

Inter American University of Puerto Rico

Degrees Conferred by Unit and Academic Level

Academic Years 2014‐15 to 2018‐19
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Academic Unit \ Level 2014‐15 2015‐16 2016‐17 2017‐18 2018‐19

Inter American University of Puerto Rico

Degrees Conferred by Unit and Academic Level

Academic Years 2014‐15 to 2018‐19

Metropolitan
Certificate Pre‐Associate 69 91 102 70 63
Associate 112 125 134 116 75
Bachelor 977 906 958 856 737
Post‐Bachelor Certificate 33 39 39 19 23
Master 524 533 520 490 439
Post‐Master Certificate 17 13 12 15 20
Doctorate 59 57 52 42 67
Total 1,791 1,764 1,817 1,608 1,424

Ponce
Certificate Pre‐Associate 125 135 147 109 98
Associate 174 172 167 156 151
Bachelor 554 579 558 547 512
Master 77 72 66 51 36
Total 930 958 938 863 797

San Germán
Certificate Pre‐Associate 127 155 138 145 126
Associate 56 45 50 44 42
Bachelor 467 509 480 489 482
Post‐Bachelor Certificate 34 33 38 33 33
Master 141 123 124 115 106
Doctorate 23 20 23 22 21
Total 848 885 853 848 810

Law School
Master‐In‐Law 32 38 21 15 11
Doctor in Juridical Sciences 2
Professional 189 155 187 189 174
Total 221 193 208 204 187

Optometry School 38 22 36 32 43

GRAN TOTAL 7,000 6,990 7,006 6,453 6,092

Source: Stat‐egre "egre1415T del 10 06 15,  egre1516T del 9 29 16", egre1617T del 10 11 17.sav, 

                                    egre1718T del 9 18 18.sav, egre1819T del 9 19 19.sav".

Production date: 10/16/19.
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D e g r e e s 

C o n f e r r e d 



Male (M)Female (F) Total

 Gender

Associate Degrees (A)

Bachelor (B)

Total

Master in Law (L)

Master (M)

Total

Juris Doctor (J)

Total

Doctor in Philosophy (D)

Doctor in Education (E)

Doctor in Finance (F)

Doctor in Juridical Sciences-Law (S)

Total

Doctor in Optometry (O)

Total

First Professional Certificate (P)

Total

First Professional Certificate (P)

Total

Certificate (C)

Total

 

Undergraduate (1)

Master (2)

Law (3)

Doctoral (4)

Optometry (5)

Prof. Certificate: Post Bachelor (6)

Prof. Certificate: Post Masters (7)

Certificate Pre-Associate (9)

Grand Total 609222903802

619279340

619279340

20119

20119

561937

561937

431528

431528

904446

22 

33 

401327

452619

17466108

17466108

854270584

843266577

1147

423615962640

350813822126

728214514

Academic Year 2018-19

Source: egre1819T del 9 19 19.sav', Production date: 10/16/2019.
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GPA Male (M)Female (F) Total

 Gender 

11.0701

11.0701

52.0201

19.0505

52.0301

52.0301

51.3901

51.0803

51.0806

9.0100

51.0907

50.0409

47.0104

39.0701

51.1802

52.0204

52.0204

51.0915

51.0805

52.0201

43.0199

43.0107

50.0605

43.0104

12.0599

26.1201

1.0308

47.0104

15.0303

Total

AAS in Computer Science (054)

AAS in Computer Science - Internet (054D)

AAS in Business Administration (058)

AAS in Restaurant & Food Svcs Administration (058F)

AAS in Accounting (060)

AAS in Accounting - Internet (060D)

AAS in Nursing (061)

AS in Occupational Therapy (061B)

AS in Physical Therapist Assistant (061P)

AA in Communications (071C)

AAS in Radiologic Technology (073)

AVA in Graphic Design (075)

AAS in Installation and Repair of Computerized Systems and Networks (080A)

AA in Institutional Chaplaincy (088I)

AAS in Optical Sciences Technology (089)

AA in Office Systems Management (090)

AA in Office Systems Management - Internet (090A)

AAS in Cardiorespiratory Care (091C)

AAS in Pharmacy Technician (092)

AAS in Bus. Adm. - Distance Learning (093)

AA in Criminal Justice (095)

AA in Police Sciences (095P)

A in Photography (097)

AA in Criminal Investigation (A251)

AA in Culinary & Gastronomic Scs (A252)

AAS in Biotechnology (A451)

AAS in Agricultural Technology (A452)

AAS in Tech of Computerized Sys & Networks (A453)

AS in Electronic Engineering Technology (A651)

 

Associate 
Degrees (A)

Undergraduate (1)

7282145143.21

44 3.16

11 2.92

8353.49

2112.88

15783.36

9452.92

5143.10

12663.35

3219132.97

10193.03

5616403.33

10283.07

151143.34

471463.10

171073.04

2113.65

44 3.06

4223.13

11126853.22

2 23.23

215163.16

223193.34

249631863.22

7163.57

13493.27

2113.16

3115163.10

22 3.79

151053.09

Academic Year 2018-19

Source: egre1819T del 9 19 19.sav', Production date: 10/16/2019.
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GPA Male (M)Female (F) Total

 Gender 

54.0101

27.0101

50.0903

45.1001

42.0101

42.0101

44.0701

45.0101

11.0701

11.0701

52.0201

13.1311

40.0501

13.1001

24.0103

23.0101

45.0401

13.1328

13.1330

13.1401

52.1401

52.1401

51.3801

49.0104

49.0199

51.1005

52.0301

52.0301

52.0601

50.0708

50.0605

13.1322

13.1314

26.0101

31.0504

50.0903

13.1312

13.1312

43.0104

43.0104

43.0111

45.1101

45.1101

13.1401

13.1099

45.1101

52.0201

52.0201

52.1001

52.1001

14.1001

14.3501

14.1901

52.0801

52.0904

52.0904

15.0599

13.1015

50.0903

52.1101

9.0902

13.1202

13.1202

BA in History (109)

BA in Mathematics (111)

BA in Music (112)

BA in Political Science (114)

BA in Psychology (115)

BA in Psychology - Internet (115D)

BA in Social Work (118)

BA in Social Science (119)

BS in Computer Science (120)

BS in Computer Science - Internet (120D)

BBA in General Business Administration (121)

BA in Sec. Educ: Teach of Mathematics (128)

BS in Chemistry (132)

BA in Special Education (136)

BA in Humanistic Studies (137)

BA in English: General (141)

BSS in Social Sciences - Criminology (143D)

BA in Sec. Educ: Teaching of History (144)

BA in Sec. Educ: Teaching of Spanish (145)

BA in Sec. Educ: Teach of English as 2nd Language (147)

BBA in Marketing (149)

BBA in Marketing - Internet (149A)

BSN in Nursing (150)

BS in Airway Sciences: Management (152)

BS in Airway Sciences: Aircraft Systems Management (155)

BS in Medical Technology (165)

BBA in Accounting (166)

BBA in Accounting: CPA Track (166C)

BBA in Managerial Economics (167)

BA in Visual Arts: Paint & Graphic Arts (171)

BA in Visual Arts: Photography (172)

BA in Sec. Educ: Teaching of Biology (174)

BA in Elementary Educ: Teaching of Phys Educ at Elementary Level (178)

BS in Biology (180)

BA in Sports Technology (189)

BM in Applied Music (190)

BM in Music Education: Instrumental (191)

BM in Music Education: General-Vocal (192)

BA in Crim. Justice: Criminal Investigation (194)

BA in Crim. Justice: Criminal Investigation - Internet (194A)

BA in Crim. Justice: Forensic Investigation (194B)

BA in Sociology: Criminal Justice (196)

BA in Sociology: General Anthropology (197)

BA in Elementary Educ: Teach English as Second Language (206)

BA in Adapted Physical Education (207)

BA in Sociology: General Sociology (211)

BBA in Management (212)

BBA in Management - Internet (212A)

BBA in Human Resources Management (214)

BBA in Human Resources Management - Internet (214A)

BS in Electrical Engineering (216)

BS in Industrial Engineering (217)

BS in Mechanical Engineering (218)

BBA in Finance (222)

BBA in Hotel Management (227)

BBA in Hotel & Restaurants Management (227R)

BS in Environmental Technology (229)

BA in Elementary Educ in Special Education (231)

BA in Popular Music (232)

BBA in International Business - Internet (233D)

BA in Communications: Public Relations & Publicity (235)

BA in Teach Elementary Primary Level K-3 (236)

BA in Teach Elementary Level 4-6 (237)

Bachelor (B)Undergraduate (1)

9363.33

301293.43

5143.57

1 13.52

252143.47

5 53.47

3 33.22

12573.19

3 32.98

261793.43

242133.31

141132.94

1414 2.98

154113.42

7829493.20

7253.43

1 13.70

1 12.98

1 13.47

14683.45

1 13.55

12483.03

12942873.24

207133.18

2581281303.26

6153.66

6153.42

4313.48

433493.09

277941833.24

6423.23

4 43.58

1 12.93

12842.97

11 2.84

2413113.27

14875733.23

12483.36

55 3.71

211743.37

7531935603.30

3213.79

6432323.13

17983.41

122103.58

11 3.55

2113.12

2112.93

4133.67

132113.48

299203.24

4313.48

2716113.03

3213.24

130118123.23

11 3.50

8612743.25

428343.29

126241023.30

14953.21

12933.17

1 13.92

5143.44

Academic Year 2018-19

Source: egre1819T del 9 19 19.sav', Production date: 10/16/2019. 6



GPA Male (M)Female (F) Total

 Gender 

38.0201

11.0901

11.0901

3.0104

13.1209

13.1209

52.0204

52.0204

13.1302

51.2211

26.1201

40.0599

43.0106

26.0102

15.0303

13.1299

26.0502

11.0901

15.1299

51.0911

51.0911

52.0701

52.0701

13.1013

31.0504

52.0903

10.0105

10.0105

51.0203

13.1003

51.0901

50.0411

52.0205

52.0205

11.0103

11.0103

52.0501

13.1099

50.0409

30.1801

26.9999

3.0104

50.0409

15.0303

26.1302

47.0104

50.0705

50.0710

Total

BA in Studies in Religion (239)

BS in Inst. and Repair of Computerized Systems (240)

BS in Inst. and Repair of Computerized Systems and Networks (240A)

BS in Environmental Sciences (241)

BA in Early Childhood: Pre-School Level (243)

BA in Early Childhood: Pre-School Level - Intenet (243D)

BA in Office Systems Management (249)

BA in Office Systems Management - Internet (249A)

BA in Visual Arts: Art Education (254)

BS in Health Sciences: Administration (255)

BS in Biotechnology (258)

BS in Industrial Chemistry (259)

BS in Forensic Science (262)

BS in Biomedical Sciences (263)

BS in Electronics Technology (266)

BA in Education: School Health (267)

BS in Microbiology (268)

BS in Networks & Telecommunications (269)

BS In Computer Engineering (272)

BS in Radiological Scs: CT Scan & MRI (273)

BS in Radiological Tech in Mammography & Angiography (274)

BBA in Entrepreneurial and Mgmt Development (275)

BBA in Entrepreneurial and Mgmt Development - Internet (275D)

BA in Special Education in Autism (277)

BA in Training and Sports Managenment (278)

BBA in Tourism Mnagement (279)

BS in Communication in Media Production (280)

BS in Comm in Media Prod: Media Integration (280I)

BS in Speech and Language Therapy (281)

BA in Special Education in the Deaf and Partially Deaf (282)

BS in Med. Sonography: Cardiovascular Sonography (284)

BS in Design & Develop of Video Games (285)

BBA in Operations Management (286)

BBA in Operations Management - Internet (286D)

BBA in Information Technology (287)

BBA in Information Technology - Internet (287D)

BA in Corporate Communication (289)

BA in Interdisciplinary Special Education PK-12 (290)

BS in Digital Graphic Design and Mutimedia (291)

BS in Natural Sciences (293)

BS in Forensic Biology (294)

BS in Environmental Management (295)

BA in Visual Arts: Graphic Design (B001)

BS in Electronics Engineering Technology (B521)

BS in Marine Sciences (B522)

BS in Computer Technology & Networks (B523)

BA in Fine Arts: Drawing (B812)

BA in Fine Arts: Printmaking (B815)

 

Bachelor (B)

22.9999

Total

LL.M in Law - Litigation & Alternative Dispute Resolution (505)

 

Master in Law 
(L)

Undergraduate (1)

Master (2)

11473.76

11473.76

3508138221263.26

1 13.32

1 13.07

151143.34

2 23.18

88 2.87

6423.49

1 13.50

6243.41

318233.07

7343.42

1 13.39

4133.22

3213.36

10823.25

22 3.41

12933.31

161423.39

132113.35

1 13.72

343313.41

4312.81

2916133.20

10733.21

5323.08

5 53.49

1 13.30

11455593.19

20 203.34

7537383.34

1818 3.16

7523.39

6012483.16

1 13.42

11 2.91

7929503.24

3211213.26

4 43.41

4518273.19

10463.21

1 13.33

11 113.19

923893.25

1 13.47

231223.41

151142.94

373613.02

22 2.84

3123.75

Academic Year 2018-19

Source: egre1819T del 9 19 19.sav', Production date: 10/16/2019.
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GPA Male (M)Female (F) Total

 Gender 

13.1401

43.0199

43.0199

13.1101

52.1401

52.0801

52.0801

52.0301

52.0301

52.0201

52.0201

52.1002

42.2803

42.2805

52.1001

52.1001

52.0299

13.1001

54.0101

25.9999

13.1316

44.0799

44.0799

13.0501

42.2804

52.1201

52.1201

3.0104

3.0104

3.0104

51.3804

11.0802

50.0705

50.0708

13.1311

52.1101

27.0301

13.1330

13.1401

13.1401

13.1328

13.1311

13.1311

13.1322

13.1322

44.0701

50.0903

13.1202

52.0301

52.0899

52.1403

52.1001

13.1314

13.1314

13.0401

13.0406

42.2803

11.0701

11.0701

51.3814

51.3812

11.0901

13.9999

MA in Teach English as Second Language (300)

MA in Criminal Justice (302)

MA in Criminal Justice - Internet (302D)

MA in Education: Counseling (309A)

MBA in Marketing (312)

MBA in Finance (314)

MBA in Finance - Internet (314D)

MBA in Accounting (315)

MBA in Accounting - Internet (315D)

MBA in General Business Administration (316)

MBA in General Business Administration - Internet (316D)

MA in Labor Relations (322)

MA in Psychology: Psychological Counseling (323)

MA in Psychology: School Psychology (324)

MBA in Human Resources (327)

MBA in Human Resources - Internet (327D)

MBA in Industrial Management (328)

MA in Special Education (329)

MA in History (336)

MLS in Library & Information Sciences (342)

MA in Education: Teaching of Science (343)

MSW in Social Work: Social Work Admin (351)

MSW in Social Work: Adv Social Work Admin (351A)

MA in Educational Computing (355)

MA in Industrial/Organizational Psychology (359)

MBA in Managerial Information Systems (361)

MBA in Managerial Information Systems - Internet (361D)

MS in Environmental Scs: Environmental Biology (362A)

MS in Environmental Scs: Env Chemistry (362B)

MS in Environmental Scs: Water Resources & Unit Oper (362C)

MS in Anesthesia (363)

MS in Open Information Computer Systems (364)

MFA in Drawing (368)

MFA in Painting (370)

MA in Education - Teaching of Mathematics (376)

MIB in International Business (377)

MA in Applied Mathematics (381)

MED in Curriculum & Teach: Spanish - Internet (382A)

MED in Curriculum & Teach: English as 2nd Language (383)

MED in Curriculum & Teach: English as 2nd Language - Internet (383A)

MED in Curriculum & Teach: History - Internet (384A)

MED in Curriculum & Teach: Mathematics (385)

MED in Curriculum & Teach: Mathematics - Internet (385A)

MED in Curriculum & Teach: Biology (386)

MED in Curriculum & Teach: Biology - Internet (386A)

MSW in Social Work: Direct Services (390)

MA in Music Education (393)

MED in Teaching at the Elementary Level (395)

MIBA in International Accounting - Internet (396D)

MIBA in International Finance - Internet (397D)

MIBA in International Marketing - Internet (398D)

MIBA in International Human Resources - Internet (399D)

MA in Physical Ed: Sports Training & Performance (400)

MA in Physical Ed: Teaching of Physical Education (401)

MA in Education: Educational Mgmt & Leadership (402)

MA in University Teaching - Internet (404)

MS in Psychological Counseling in Family (405)

MS in Computer Science (406)

MS in Computer Science - Internet (406D)

MSN in Nursing: Critical Care Nursing (407)

MSN in Nursing: Medical Surgical Nursing (408)

MS in Computer Science: Networks & Security - Interrnet (409D)

MA in Educational Neuroscience (410)

Master (M)Master (2)

195143.82

2113.67

143113.77

7 73.83

44 3.92

11 3.45

196133.71

6153.79

4511343.89

2 23.46

1 13.58

7 73.64

3 33.87

7253.66

2113.54

191183.84

4313.95

12483.59

3 33.74

1 14.00

1 13.45

6423.96

2113.47

3123.43

5 53.87

3 33.85

4224.00

3123.70

4223.78

11 4.00

11 4.00

121113.68

181173.63

1 13.67

1 13.70

3123.64

6423.69

4313.81

8263.67

7343.75

132113.56

8263.62

1 14.00

6153.35

4313.84

295243.90

279183.71

2113.49

4012283.64

8173.63

11 113.59

10193.52

1 13.69

2310133.62

5233.75

239143.59

3123.66

4124173.59

187113.63

277203.89

7253.63

3211213.76

152133.66

Academic Year 2018-19

Source: egre1819T del 9 19 19.sav', Production date: 10/16/2019. 8



GPA Male (M)Female (F) Total

 Gender 

26.0204

26.1305

52.0201

13.1099

13.0201

26.1201

51.3806

39.0401

52.0203

11.1003

52.0901

45.1001

26.0502

13.1303

26.0502

26.1201

51.1503

51.3810

51.1503

Total

MS in Biology: Molecular Biotechnology (412)

MS in Biology: Environmental & Ecological Scs (413)

MBA in Business Administration for Executives (414)

MA in Interdisciplinary Special Education (416)

MED in Bilingual Education (417)

MS in Biotechnology: Plants Biotech (423)

MSN in Nursing: Maternal-Child (425)

MA in Religious Education (426)

MIBA in Global Logistics - Internet (430D)

MS in Information Security - Internet (440D)

MBA in Tourism (T001)

MA in Government and Public Policy (T002)

MS in Molecular Biology: Bioinformatics (T003)

MA in Business & Entrepreneurial Education (T006)

MS in Molecular Diagnostic (T881)

MS in Biotechnology: Industrial Biotechnology (T882)

MSW in Clinical Social Work (T91A)

MSN in Mental Health and Psychiatric (T981)

MSW in Clinical Social Work (T991)

 

Master (M)

22.0101

Total

JD in Law (500)

 

Juris Doctor (J)

39.0401

39.0601

52.1101

52.1001

42.2803

42.2805

42.2804

54.0102

54.0199

13.1099

Total

Ph.D. in Theological Studies: Christian Education (575)

Ph.D. in Theological Studies (577)

Ph.D in Interregional & International Business (580)

Ph.D in Human Resources (581)

Ph.D in Psychological Counseling (583)

Ph.D in School Psychology (584)

Ph.D in Industrial/Organizational Psychology (585)

Ph.D in History: History of America (586)

Ph.D in History: History of America Combined (586C)

Ed.D in Education: Special Education and Transition Svcs (589)

 

13.0401

13.0406

13.1101

13.0301

13.1303

13.1311

Total

Ed.D in Education: Educational Mgmt. & Leadership (520C)

Ed.D in Education: Higher Education (525)

Ed.D in Education: Counseling (530C)

Ed.D in Education: Curriculum & Teaching (540C)

Ed.D in Business Education (587)

Ed.D in Education in Mathematics (D001)

 

52.0801

Total

DBA in Finance (588)

 

22.9999

Total

JSD in Juridical Sciences (508)

 

Doctor in 
Philosophy (D)

Doctor in 
Education (E)

Doctor in 
Finance (F)

Doctor in 
Juridical 
Sciences-Law 
(S)

51.1701

Total

OD in Optometry (510)

 

Doctor in 
Optometry (O)

51.1005

11.0802

Total

Prof. Cert. in Medical Technology - Post Bachelor (135)

Prof. Cert. in Database Tech. & Adm - Post Bachelor (365)

 

First 
Professional 
Certificate (P)

51.1503

Total

Prof. Cert. in Clinical Social Work - Post Masters (675)

 

First 
Professional 
Certificate (P)

Master (2)

Law (3)

Doctoral (4)

Optometry (5)

Prof. Certificate: 
Post Bachelor (6)

Prof. Certificate: 
Post Masters (7)

201193.81

201193.81

5619373.46

22 3.63

5417373.45

4315282.65

4315282.65

22 4.00

22 4.00

33 3.55

33 3.55

4013273.90

11 4.00

1 14.00

183153.89

5233.99

4313.90

11473.87

4526193.83

6243.97

4313.84

9723.77

2113.96

1 13.66

9453.83

3123.87

6423.64

4313.91

11 4.00

174661083.16

174661083.16

8432665773.70

5311423.64

2113.93

8418663.65

4133.43

1 13.71

2113.96

11 4.00

7523.53

3123.87

10913.88

4223.79

3123.75

7 73.87

2113.63

6153.92

2 23.64

5233.98

1 13.08

218133.51

Academic Year 2018-19

Source: egre1819T del 9 19 19.sav', Production date: 10/16/2019.
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GPA Male (M)Female (F) Total

 Gender 

51.0904

47.0104

51.0805

51.0714

19.0709

51.0714

11.0199

51.3818

51.2699

52.0904

51.0812

12.0501

12.0402

12.0401

31.0504

51.0714

11.0901

12.0409

12.0503

51.0909

12.0501

51.3501

46.0301

Total

Cert. in Medical-Paramedical Emergency Technician (022)

Cert. in Repair Microcomputers (040)

Cert. in Pharmacy Technician (042B)

Cert. in Medical Billing (045)

Cert. in Childcare Technician (048)

Cert. in Inv & Inf. Mgmt Medical Insurance (800)

Cert. in Computer Technician (811)

Cert. in Practical Nursing (817B)

Cert. in Gerontology (818)

Cert. in Hotel Management (819)

Cert. in Respiratory Care Technician (826)

Cert. in Bakery (829B)

Cert. in Barber s Shop Technician (832)

Cert. in Cosmetology Technician (833)

Cert. in Personal Trainer (835)

Cert. in Health Service Bill & Inv Sys Tech (838)

Cert. in Repair and Networks (839)

Cert. in Integral Esthetic Technician (842)

Cert. in Culinary Arts Tech (844)

Cert. in Surgical Technician (C001)

Cert. in Confectioner Shop & Comm Baker (C003)

Cert. in Massage Therapist (C005)

Cert. in Elect with PLC & Renew Energy Tec (C007)

 

Certificate (C)

   

Certificate Pre-
Associate (9)

Grand Total 6092229038023.35

6192793403.52

88 3.42

2412123.49

4010303.63

11563.44

6434303.49

111103.82

7523.52

8263.76

8464203.58

453423.60

6423.03

8353.80

188102.93

4313.55

7163.40

2113.24

1111 3.56

111103.31

192173.61

284243.37

14858903.56

1414 3.46

4125163.48

Academic Year 2018-19

Source: egre1819T del 9 19 19.sav', Production date: 10/16/2019.
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GPA Male (M)Female (F) Total

 Gender 

11.0701

11.0701

52.0201

19.0505

52.0301

52.0301

51.3901

51.0907

47.0104

52.0204

51.0915

51.0805

52.0201

43.0199

43.0107

15.0303

Total

AAS in Computer Science (054)

AAS in Computer Science - Internet (054D)

AAS in Business Administration (058)

AAS in Restaurant & Food Svcs Administration (058F)

AAS in Accounting (060)

AAS in Accounting - Internet (060D)

AAS in Nursing (061)

AAS in Radiologic Technology (073)

AAS in Installation and Repair of Computerized Systems and Networks (080A)

AA in Office Systems Management (090)

AAS in Cardiorespiratory Care (091C)

AAS in Pharmacy Technician (092)

AAS in Bus. Adm. - Distance Learning (093)

AA in Criminal Justice (095)

AA in Police Sciences (095P)

AS in Electronic Engineering Technology (A651)

 

42.0101

44.0701

11.0701

11.0701

13.1330

13.1401

52.1401

51.3801

52.0301

13.1322

26.0101

43.0104

43.0104

43.0111

13.1401

52.1001

52.0904

52.0904

13.1015

13.1202

11.0901

13.1209

52.0204

26.1201

43.0106

15.0303

26.0502

51.0911

51.0911

52.0701

51.0203

11.0103

11.0103

15.0303

47.0104

Total

BA in Psychology (115)

BA in Social Work (118)

BS in Computer Science (120)

BS in Computer Science - Internet (120D)

BA in Sec. Educ: Teaching of Spanish (145)

BA in Sec. Educ: Teach of English as 2nd Language (147)

BBA in Marketing (149)

BSN in Nursing (150)

BBA in Accounting (166)

BA in Sec. Educ: Teaching of Biology (174)

BS in Biology (180)

BA in Crim. Justice: Criminal Investigation (194)

BA in Crim. Justice: Criminal Investigation - Internet (194A)

BA in Crim. Justice: Forensic Investigation (194B)

BA in Elementary Educ: Teach English as Second Language (206)

BBA in Human Resources Management (214)

BBA in Hotel Management (227)

BBA in Hotel & Restaurants Management (227R)

BA in Elementary Educ in Special Education (231)

BA in Teach Elementary Primary Level K-3 (236)

BS in Inst. and Repair of Computerized Systems and Networks (240A)

BA in Early Childhood: Pre-School Level (243)

BA in Office Systems Management (249)

BS in Biotechnology (258)

BS in Forensic Science (262)

BS in Electronics Technology (266)

BS in Microbiology (268)

BS in Radiological Scs: CT Scan & MRI (273)

BS in Radiological Tech in Mammography & Angiography (274)

BBA in Entrepreneurial and Mgmt Development (275)

BS in Speech and Language Therapy (281)

BBA in Information Technology (287)

BBA in Information Technology - Internet (287D)

BS in Electronics Engineering Technology (B521)

BS in Computer Technology & Networks (B523)

 

Associate 
Degrees (A)

Bachelor (B)

Undergraduate (1)

3931512423.24

11 2.80

22 3.02

3213.36

2 23.04

8 83.47

181173.16

8 83.34

2911183.37

9273.10

11 2.91

11473.19

5233.19

16 163.24

1 13.04

1010 3.05

2 23.17

3 33.58

5233.14

2 22.95

7433.05

2 23.42

2310133.22

1 13.15

4930193.22

248163.35

1 13.19

12843.35

6712553.14

5412.92

2113.58

2 23.59

3213.24

1212 3.33

317243.34

165113.30

13439953.20

33 3.40

11 3.55

10822.93

2 23.12

319223.41

3 33.14

8173.03

11 2.49

344303.18

286223.08

2113.57

3 33.26

2113.16

3123.10

22 3.79

11 2.92

Academic Year 2018-19

Source: egre1819T del 9 19 19.sav', Production date: 10/16/2019.

Aguadilla (A)
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GPA Male (M)Female (F) Total

 Gender 

43.0199

52.1401

52.0801

52.0301

52.1001

52.0299

52.1201

13.1202

13.0401

42.2803

26.0204

13.0201

Total

MA in Criminal Justice (302)

MBA in Marketing (312)

MBA in Finance (314)

MBA in Accounting (315)

MBA in Human Resources (327)

MBA in Industrial Management (328)

MBA in Managerial Information Systems (361)

MED in Teaching at the Elementary Level (395)

MA in Education: Educational Mgmt & Leadership (402)

MS in Psychological Counseling in Family (405)

MS in Biology: Molecular Biotechnology (412)

MED in Bilingual Education (417)

 

Master (M)

51.0904

47.0104

51.0714

12.0401

31.0504

12.0503

12.0501

Total

Cert. in Medical-Paramedical Emergency Technician (022)

Cert. in Repair Microcomputers (040)

Cert. in Inv & Inf. Mgmt Medical Insurance (800)

Cert. in Cosmetology Technician (833)

Cert. in Personal Trainer (835)

Cert. in Culinary Arts Tech (844)

Cert. in Confectioner Shop & Comm Baker (C003)

 

Certificate (C)

   

Master (2)

Certificate Pre-
Associate (9)

Grand Total 6802554253.30

8639473.43

12573.59

2010103.22

161333.49

20 203.69

4133.83

66 2.74

8443.31

6726413.68

6153.92

7433.61

196133.71

4 43.93

4 43.83

11 4.00

5143.54

4133.65

22 3.25

7523.64

22 3.84

6333.41

Academic Year 2018-19

Source: egre1819T del 9 19 19.sav', Production date: 10/16/2019.

Aguadilla (A)
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GPA Male (M)Female (F) Total

 Gender 

11.0701

52.0201

52.0301

51.3901

52.0204

43.0199

43.0107

Total

AAS in Computer Science (054)

AAS in Business Administration (058)

AAS in Accounting (060)

AAS in Nursing (061)

AA in Office Systems Management (090)

AA in Criminal Justice (095)

AA in Police Sciences (095P)

 

42.0101

44.0701

11.0701

13.1311

40.0501

13.1001

13.1330

13.1401

52.1401

51.3801

52.0301

52.0301

13.1314

26.0101

43.0104

52.1001

13.1202

13.1202

13.1209

52.0204

26.1201

13.1299

52.0701

Total

BA in Psychology (115)

BA in Social Work (118)

BS in Computer Science (120)

BA in Sec. Educ: Teach of Mathematics (128)

BS in Chemistry (132)

BA in Special Education (136)

BA in Sec. Educ: Teaching of Spanish (145)

BA in Sec. Educ: Teach of English as 2nd Language (147)

BBA in Marketing (149)

BSN in Nursing (150)

BBA in Accounting (166)

BBA in Accounting: CPA Track (166C)

BA in Elementary Educ: Teaching of Phys Educ at Elementary Level (178)

BS in Biology (180)

BA in Crim. Justice: Criminal Investigation (194)

BBA in Human Resources Management (214)

BA in Teach Elementary Primary Level K-3 (236)

BA in Teach Elementary Level 4-6 (237)

BA in Early Childhood: Pre-School Level (243)

BA in Office Systems Management (249)

BS in Biotechnology (258)

BA in Education: School Health (267)

BBA in Entrepreneurial and Mgmt Development (275)

 

Associate 
Degrees (A)

Bachelor (B)

13.1101

52.0801

52.0301

52.1001

13.1001

51.3804

13.1401

13.1311

13.1322

44.0701

13.1202

13.0401

51.3814

51.3812

51.3806

51.1503

51.3810

Total

MA in Education: Counseling (309A)

MBA in Finance (314)

MBA in Accounting (315)

MBA in Human Resources (327)

MA in Special Education (329)

MS in Anesthesia (363)

MED in Curriculum & Teach: English as 2nd Language (383)

MED in Curriculum & Teach: Mathematics (385)

MED in Curriculum & Teach: Biology (386)

MSW in Social Work: Direct Services (390)

MED in Teaching at the Elementary Level (395)

MA in Education: Educational Mgmt & Leadership (402)

MSN in Nursing: Critical Care Nursing (407)

MSN in Nursing: Medical Surgical Nursing (408)

MSN in Nursing: Maternal-Child (425)

MSW in Clinical Social Work (T91A)

MSN in Mental Health and Psychiatric (T981)

 

Master (M)

51.0805

51.0812

31.0504

51.0909

Total

Cert. in Pharmacy Technician (042B)

Cert. in Respiratory Care Technician (826)

Cert. in Personal Trainer (835)

Cert. in Surgical Technician (C001)

 

Certificate (C)

1.00  

Undergraduate (1)

Master (2)

Certificate Pre-
Associate (9)

Grand Total 6231964273.32

5726313.45

11563.44

8533.69

7252.95

3114173.50

10534713.81

2113.93

2 23.50

7 73.87

3123.66

7 73.83

185133.91

9183.88

3123.47

1 14.00

6423.96

5 53.87

181173.63

4 44.00

6333.74

2113.80

5323.62

7343.98

3571062513.23

12573.30

1 13.42

10463.17

111103.24

11 113.31

2 23.36

14 143.44

8353.24

3315183.11

2510153.23

4313.26

6243.47

8443.08

12231913.17

4312.87

7433.41

7 73.59

8173.49

3213.38

1 13.75

131213.44

284243.22

192173.20

10430743.05

11 3.70

9362.90

8 83.00

7520553.05

2113.37

5233.24

4313.13

Academic Year 2018-19

Source: egre1819T del 9 19 19.sav', Production date: 10/16/2019.

Arecibo (R)
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GPA Male (M)Female (F) Total

 Gender 

11.0701

52.0201

51.3901

51.0907

52.0204

51.0915

43.0199

12.0599

26.1201

Total

AAS in Computer Science (054)

AAS in Business Administration (058)

AAS in Nursing (061)

AAS in Radiologic Technology (073)

AA in Office Systems Management (090)

AAS in Cardiorespiratory Care (091C)

AA in Criminal Justice (095)

AA in Culinary & Gastronomic Scs (A252)

AAS in Biotechnology (A451)

 

11.0701

13.1001

51.3801

52.0301

26.0101

43.0104

43.0111

13.1401

52.1001

52.0204

26.1201

43.0106

51.0911

51.0911

52.0701

50.0411

Total

BS in Computer Science (120)

BA in Special Education (136)

BSN in Nursing (150)

BBA in Accounting (166)

BS in Biology (180)

BA in Crim. Justice: Criminal Investigation (194)

BA in Crim. Justice: Forensic Investigation (194B)

BA in Elementary Educ: Teach English as Second Language (206)

BBA in Human Resources Management (214)

BA in Office Systems Management (249)

BS in Biotechnology (258)

BS in Forensic Science (262)

BS in Radiological Scs: CT Scan & MRI (273)

BS in Radiological Tech in Mammography & Angiography (274)

BBA in Entrepreneurial and Mgmt Development (275)

BS in Design & Develop of Video Games (285)

 

Associate 
Degrees (A)

Bachelor (B)

43.0199

52.1001

13.1001

13.0401

26.1201

26.1201

Total

MA in Criminal Justice - Internet (302D)

MBA in Human Resources (327)

MA in Special Education (329)

MA in Education: Educational Mgmt & Leadership (402)

MS in Biotechnology: Plants Biotech (423)

MS in Biotechnology: Industrial Biotechnology (T882)

 

Master (M)

51.0904

51.0805

51.0714

12.0501

12.0503

Total

Cert. in Medical-Paramedical Emergency Technician (022)

Cert. in Pharmacy Technician (042B)

Cert. in Inv & Inf. Mgmt Medical Insurance (800)

Cert. in Bakery (829B)

Cert. in Culinary Arts Tech (844)

 

Certificate (C)

   

Undergraduate (1)

Master (2)

Certificate Pre-
Associate (9)

Grand Total 3911292623.29

4219233.51

6423.61

8353.80

7 73.02

12753.56

9543.48

235183.76

4133.43

2113.63

3124.00

6 64.00

1 14.00

7253.63

220691513.26

7613.44

3 33.61

12 123.33

241773.22

1 12.94

13583.34

10 103.31

2 23.22

2113.11

9 93.37

17893.08

12483.10

15693.52

8415693.21

2 23.58

77 3.25

10636703.17

2112.88

15783.36

9543.12

5143.09

9 93.23

4815333.16

13583.11

2113.01

3123.15

Academic Year 2018-19

Source: egre1819T del 9 19 19.sav', Production date: 10/16/2019.

Barranquitas (B)
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GPA Male (M)Female (F) Total

 Gender 

52.0201

52.0301

51.3901

50.0605

Total

AAS in Business Administration (058)

AAS in Accounting (060)

AAS in Nursing (061)

A in Photography (097)

 

11.0701

52.0201

52.1401

51.3801

49.0104

49.0199

52.0301

52.0301

26.0101

43.0111

52.1001

14.1001

14.3501

14.1901

52.0801

11.0901

11.0901

3.0104

52.0204

26.1201

40.0599

43.0106

26.0502

15.1299

52.0701

10.0105

10.0105

50.0411

52.0205

30.1801

26.9999

3.0104

26.1302

47.0104

Total

BS in Computer Science (120)

BBA in General Business Administration (121)

BBA in Marketing (149)

BSN in Nursing (150)

BS in Airway Sciences: Management (152)

BS in Airway Sciences: Aircraft Systems Management (155)

BBA in Accounting (166)

BBA in Accounting: CPA Track (166C)

BS in Biology (180)

BA in Crim. Justice: Forensic Investigation (194B)

BBA in Human Resources Management (214)

BS in Electrical Engineering (216)

BS in Industrial Engineering (217)

BS in Mechanical Engineering (218)

BBA in Finance (222)

BS in Inst. and Repair of Computerized Systems (240)

BS in Inst. and Repair of Computerized Systems and Networks (240A)

BS in Environmental Sciences (241)

BA in Office Systems Management (249)

BS in Biotechnology (258)

BS in Industrial Chemistry (259)

BS in Forensic Science (262)

BS in Microbiology (268)

BS In Computer Engineering (272)

BBA in Entrepreneurial and Mgmt Development (275)

BS in Communication in Media Production (280)

BS in Comm in Media Prod: Media Integration (280I)

BS in Design & Develop of Video Games (285)

BBA in Operations Management (286)

BS in Natural Sciences (293)

BS in Forensic Biology (294)

BS in Environmental Management (295)

BS in Marine Sciences (B522)

BS in Computer Technology & Networks (B523)

 

Associate 
Degrees (A)

Bachelor (B)

52.1001

26.0204

26.1305

Total

MBA in Human Resources (327)

MS in Biology: Molecular Biotechnology (412)

MS in Biology: Environmental & Ecological Scs (413)

 

Master (M)

51.0805

12.0401

31.0504

12.0409

12.0503

12.0501

51.3501

Total

Cert. in Pharmacy Technician (042B)

Cert. in Cosmetology Technician (833)

Cert. in Personal Trainer (835)

Cert. in Integral Esthetic Technician (842)

Cert. in Culinary Arts Tech (844)

Cert. in Confectioner Shop & Comm Baker (C003)

Cert. in Massage Therapist (C005)

 

Certificate (C)

   

Undergraduate (1)

Master (2)

Certificate Pre-
Associate (9)

Grand Total 5862952913.26

9838603.63

9723.35

11 4.00

166103.77

7 73.80

221753.57

182163.60

255203.64

175123.48

1 13.08

144103.47

2113.79

4572472103.18

7613.34

2 23.18

1 13.50

6243.41

1 13.13

4313.29

9813.35

4312.81

2916133.20

2010102.95

1818 3.16

111103.12

9453.38

4 43.41

5322.94

10193.16

33 2.97

151412.97

22 2.84

9723.23

242133.31

141132.94

1414 2.98

11563.12

5419353.18

339243.15

8533.17

11473.23

55 3.71

211743.37

5510453.36

9453.08

9452.88

201823.02

14593.11

5143.10

7253.24

11 3.04

11 2.37

Academic Year 2018-19

Source: egre1819T del 9 19 19.sav', Production date: 10/16/2019.

Bayamón (Y)
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GPA Male (M)Female (F) Total

 Gender 

52.0201

52.0301

47.0104

39.0701

52.0204

43.0199

43.0107

Total

AAS in Business Administration (058)

AAS in Accounting (060)

AAS in Installation and Repair of Computerized Systems and Networks (080A)

AA in Institutional Chaplaincy (088I)

AA in Office Systems Management (090)

AA in Criminal Justice (095)

AA in Police Sciences (095P)

 

42.0101

44.0701

11.0701

52.1401

52.0301

26.0101

43.0104

13.1401

52.1001

13.1202

13.1202

38.0201

11.0901

13.1209

52.0204

52.0701

52.0903

51.0203

50.0409

47.0104

Total

BA in Psychology (115)

BA in Social Work (118)

BS in Computer Science (120)

BBA in Marketing (149)

BBA in Accounting (166)

BS in Biology (180)

BA in Crim. Justice: Criminal Investigation (194)

BA in Elementary Educ: Teach English as Second Language (206)

BBA in Human Resources Management (214)

BA in Teach Elementary Primary Level K-3 (236)

BA in Teach Elementary Level 4-6 (237)

BA in Studies in Religion (239)

BS in Inst. and Repair of Computerized Systems and Networks (240A)

BA in Early Childhood: Pre-School Level (243)

BA in Office Systems Management (249)

BBA in Entrepreneurial and Mgmt Development (275)

BBA in Tourism Mnagement (279)

BS in Speech and Language Therapy (281)

BS in Digital Graphic Design and Mutimedia (291)

BS in Computer Technology & Networks (B523)

 

Associate 
Degrees (A)

Bachelor (B)

52.1401

52.0201

52.1001

52.1001

13.1001

44.0799

52.1201

44.0701

13.0401

11.0701

11.0701

52.0901

Total

MBA in Marketing (312)

MBA in General Business Administration (316)

MBA in Human Resources (327)

MBA in Human Resources - Internet (327D)

MA in Special Education (329)

MSW in Social Work: Social Work Admin (351)

MBA in Managerial Information Systems (361)

MSW in Social Work: Direct Services (390)

MA in Education: Educational Mgmt & Leadership (402)

MS in Computer Science (406)

MS in Computer Science - Internet (406D)

MBA in Tourism (T001)

 

Master (M)

51.0805

51.0714

31.0504

51.3501

Total

Cert. in Pharmacy Technician (042B)

Cert. in Medical Billing (045)

Cert. in Personal Trainer (835)

Cert. in Massage Therapist (C005)

 

Certificate (C)

   

Undergraduate (1)

Master (2)

Certificate Pre-
Associate (9)

Grand Total 2681041643.43

4017233.53

9273.64

8533.76

8173.77

15963.21

3215173.72

3123.87

44 3.92

11 3.45

1 13.91

5233.93

1 13.25

1 13.78

1 13.55

2113.49

5143.60

6423.64

2113.69

180641163.38

22 3.84

7343.42

182163.37

10733.21

7253.37

7 73.25

2 23.57

1111 3.03

2113.84

3 33.45

2 23.45

3123.32

3 33.66

3012183.39

349253.41

4133.53

3213.03

9813.44

11 113.29

12393.60

16883.23

1 13.29

4312.84

3 33.29

2113.65

33 3.25

2113.47

1 13.14

Academic Year 2018-19

Source: egre1819T del 9 19 19.sav', Production date: 10/16/2019.

Fajardo (F)

16



GPA Male (M)Female (F) Total

 Gender 

52.0201

52.0301

51.3901

52.0204

51.0915

51.0805

43.0107

1.0308

47.0104

Total

AAS in Business Administration (058)

AAS in Accounting - Internet (060D)

AAS in Nursing (061)

AA in Office Systems Management (090)

AAS in Cardiorespiratory Care (091C)

AAS in Pharmacy Technician (092)

AA in Police Sciences (095P)

AAS in Agricultural Technology (A452)

AAS in Tech of Computerized Sys & Networks (A453)

 

40.0501

13.1401

51.3801

52.0301

26.0101

43.0104

52.1001

13.1202

13.1202

11.0901

13.1209

52.0204

26.1201

52.0701

13.1099

47.0104

Total

BS in Chemistry (132)

BA in Sec. Educ: Teach of English as 2nd Language (147)

BSN in Nursing (150)

BBA in Accounting (166)

BS in Biology (180)

BA in Crim. Justice: Criminal Investigation (194)

BBA in Human Resources Management (214)

BA in Teach Elementary Primary Level K-3 (236)

BA in Teach Elementary Level 4-6 (237)

BS in Inst. and Repair of Computerized Systems and Networks (240A)

BA in Early Childhood: Pre-School Level (243)

BA in Office Systems Management (249)

BS in Biotechnology (258)

BBA in Entrepreneurial and Mgmt Development (275)

BA in Interdisciplinary Special Education PK-12 (290)

BS in Computer Technology & Networks (B523)

 

Associate 
Degrees (A)

Bachelor (B)

52.1401

51.3812

11.0901

13.1099

Total

MBA in Marketing (312)

MSN in Nursing: Medical Surgical Nursing (408)

MS in Computer Science: Networks & Security - Interrnet (409D)

MA in Interdisciplinary Special Education (416)

 

Master (M)

51.0714

Total

Cert. in Medical Billing (045)

 

Certificate (C)

   

Undergraduate (1)

Master (2)

Certificate Pre-
Associate (9)

Grand Total 283881953.27

9362.93

9362.93

184143.72

2 23.64

2113.67

11293.79

3123.53

170581123.25

5233.24

1 13.39

11563.30

10373.11

8 83.16

2113.29

11 3.17

11 3.18

3123.69

13673.19

16793.32

8353.31

77 3.09

7318553.25

3213.34

8173.33

8623633.24

11 2.92

8353.49

4133.07

247173.22

2112.88

5 53.42

378293.25

2 23.34

3213.04

Academic Year 2018-19

Source: egre1819T del 9 19 19.sav', Production date: 10/16/2019.

Guayama (G)

17



GPA Male (M)Female (F) Total

 Gender 

52.0201

52.0301

51.3901

52.0204

51.0805

43.0107

Total

AAS in Business Administration (058)

AAS in Accounting (060)

AAS in Nursing (061)

AA in Office Systems Management - Internet (090A)

AAS in Pharmacy Technician (092)

AA in Police Sciences (095P)

 

54.0101

45.1001

42.0101

42.0101

44.0701

45.0101

11.0701

52.0201

13.1311

40.0501

13.1001

24.0103

13.1328

52.1401

51.3801

51.1005

52.0301

52.0301

52.0601

26.0101

31.0504

43.0104

45.1101

13.1401

52.1001

52.0801

50.0903

52.1101

13.1202

13.1202

38.0201

13.1209

13.1209

52.0204

52.0204

26.0102

26.0502

52.0701

52.0701

31.0504

52.0205

11.0103

52.0501

30.1801

Total

BA in History (109)

BA in Political Science (114)

BA in Psychology (115)

BA in Psychology - Internet (115D)

BA in Social Work (118)

BA in Social Science (119)

BS in Computer Science (120)

BBA in General Business Administration (121)

BA in Sec. Educ: Teach of Mathematics (128)

BS in Chemistry (132)

BA in Special Education (136)

BA in Humanistic Studies (137)

BA in Sec. Educ: Teaching of History (144)

BBA in Marketing (149)

BSN in Nursing (150)

BS in Medical Technology (165)

BBA in Accounting (166)

BBA in Accounting: CPA Track (166C)

BBA in Managerial Economics (167)

BS in Biology (180)

BA in Sports Technology (189)

BA in Crim. Justice: Criminal Investigation (194)

BA in Sociology: General Anthropology (197)

BA in Elementary Educ: Teach English as Second Language (206)

BBA in Human Resources Management (214)

BBA in Finance (222)

BA in Popular Music (232)

BBA in International Business - Internet (233D)

BA in Teach Elementary Primary Level K-3 (236)

BA in Teach Elementary Level 4-6 (237)

BA in Studies in Religion (239)

BA in Early Childhood: Pre-School Level (243)

BA in Early Childhood: Pre-School Level - Intenet (243D)

BA in Office Systems Management (249)

BA in Office Systems Management - Internet (249A)

BS in Biomedical Sciences (263)

BS in Microbiology (268)

BBA in Entrepreneurial and Mgmt Development (275)

BBA in Entrepreneurial and Mgmt Development - Internet (275D)

BA in Training and Sports Managenment (278)

BBA in Operations Management (286)

BBA in Information Technology (287)

BA in Corporate Communication (289)

BS in Natural Sciences (293)

 

Associate 
Degrees (A)

Bachelor (B)

Undergraduate (1)

7372964413.32

308223.07

4133.22

33 3.32

3213.34

5323.08

1 13.30

2210123.20

133103.21

6324393.25

1 13.62

5 53.30

1 13.47

3 33.49

1 13.58

1 13.18

2 23.28

1 13.52

252143.47

10643.44

164123.19

4223.45

1 13.55

5831273.30

10913.30

248163.23

11 2.84

6423.15

4622243.16

6243.12

212671453.51

2914153.21

11 3.55

4133.67

2113.34

6153.28

11 3.61

181263.11

151413.19

11 3.50

161153.13

1 13.36

4910393.27

11743.24

5143.44

7518573.52

2113.70

1 13.77

3 33.38

6415493.54

2113.42

3123.27

Academic Year 2018-19

Source: egre1819T del 9 19 19.sav', Production date: 10/16/2019.

Metropolitan (M)
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GPA Male (M)Female (F) Total

 Gender 

13.1401

43.0199

13.1101

52.1401

52.0801

52.0801

52.0301

52.0201

52.0201

52.1002

42.2803

42.2805

52.1001

52.0299

13.1001

54.0101

44.0799

44.0799

13.0501

42.2804

52.1201

11.0802

13.1311

52.1101

44.0701

13.1202

13.0401

13.0406

13.9999

52.0201

39.0401

11.1003

45.1001

26.0502

13.1303

26.0502

51.1503

51.1503

Total

MA in Teach English as Second Language (300)

MA in Criminal Justice (302)

MA in Education: Counseling (309A)

MBA in Marketing (312)

MBA in Finance (314)

MBA in Finance - Internet (314D)

MBA in Accounting (315)

MBA in General Business Administration (316)

MBA in General Business Administration - Internet (316D)

MA in Labor Relations (322)

MA in Psychology: Psychological Counseling (323)

MA in Psychology: School Psychology (324)

MBA in Human Resources (327)

MBA in Industrial Management (328)

MA in Special Education (329)

MA in History (336)

MSW in Social Work: Social Work Admin (351)

MSW in Social Work: Adv Social Work Admin (351A)

MA in Educational Computing (355)

MA in Industrial/Organizational Psychology (359)

MBA in Managerial Information Systems (361)

MS in Open Information Computer Systems (364)

MA in Education - Teaching of Mathematics (376)

MIB in International Business (377)

MSW in Social Work: Direct Services (390)

MED in Teaching at the Elementary Level (395)

MA in Education: Educational Mgmt & Leadership (402)

MA in University Teaching - Internet (404)

MA in Educational Neuroscience (410)

MBA in Business Administration for Executives (414)

MA in Religious Education (426)

MS in Information Security - Internet (440D)

MA in Government and Public Policy (T002)

MS in Molecular Biology: Bioinformatics (T003)

MA in Business & Entrepreneurial Education (T006)

MS in Molecular Diagnostic (T881)

MSW in Clinical Social Work (T91A)

MSW in Clinical Social Work (T991)

 

Master (M)

39.0401

39.0601

52.1101

42.2803

42.2805

42.2804

54.0102

54.0199

13.1099

Total

Ph.D. in Theological Studies: Christian Education (575)

Ph.D. in Theological Studies (577)

Ph.D in Interregional & International Business (580)

Ph.D in Psychological Counseling (583)

Ph.D in School Psychology (584)

Ph.D in Industrial/Organizational Psychology (585)

Ph.D in History: History of America (586)

Ph.D in History: History of America Combined (586C)

Ed.D in Education: Special Education and Transition Svcs (589)

 

13.0401

13.0406

13.1101

13.0301

Total

Ed.D in Education: Educational Mgmt. & Leadership (520C)

Ed.D in Education: Higher Education (525)

Ed.D in Education: Counseling (530C)

Ed.D in Education: Curriculum & Teaching (540C)

 

52.0801

Total

DBA in Finance (588)

 

Doctor in 
Philosophy (D)

Doctor in 
Education (E)

Doctor in 
Finance (F)

51.1005

11.0802

Total

Prof. Cert. in Medical Technology - Post Bachelor (135)

Prof. Cert. in Database Tech. & Adm - Post Bachelor (365)

 

First 
Professional 
Certificate (P)

51.1503

Total

Prof. Cert. in Clinical Social Work - Post Masters (675)

 

First 
Professional 
Certificate (P)

Master (2)

Doctoral (4)

Prof. Certificate: 
Post Bachelor (6)

Prof. Certificate: 
Post Masters (7)

201193.81

201193.81

237163.20

22 3.63

215163.15

33 3.55

33 3.55

259163.89

9183.90

5233.99

4313.90

7343.81

3923163.84

6243.97

4313.84

9723.77

2113.96

1 13.66

7253.92

5413.60

4313.91

11 4.00

4391333063.68

5311423.64

8218643.65

1 13.71

2113.96

11 4.00

7523.53

10913.88

3123.75

5233.98

195143.82

6153.79

133103.81

2 23.40

4133.25

3123.70

4223.78

121113.68

11 4.00

8263.67

7343.75

132113.56

7253.59

4313.84

4133.87

13583.78

173143.51

6153.68

5 53.64

10193.52

1 13.69

144103.61

185133.60

3123.66

2816123.56

9363.60

111103.87

257183.84

8 83.66

Academic Year 2018-19

Source: egre1819T del 9 19 19.sav', Production date: 10/16/2019.

Metropolitan (M)

19



GPA Male (M)Female (F) Total

 Gender 

51.0904

51.0805

19.0709

31.0504

51.0714

11.0901

12.0501

51.3501

Total

Cert. in Medical-Paramedical Emergency Technician (022)

Cert. in Pharmacy Technician (042B)

Cert. in Childcare Technician (048)

Cert. in Personal Trainer (835)

Cert. in Health Service Bill & Inv Sys Tech (838)

Cert. in Repair and Networks (839)

Cert. in Confectioner Shop & Comm Baker (C003)

Cert. in Massage Therapist (C005)

 

Certificate (C)

   

Certificate Pre-
Associate (9)

Grand Total 14245209043.49

6330333.74

6333.48

9183.98

7523.52

8263.76

161153.64

3 33.65

9543.92

5323.94

Academic Year 2018-19

Source: egre1819T del 9 19 19.sav', Production date: 10/16/2019.

Metropolitan (M)
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GPA Male (M)Female (F) Total

 Gender 

11.0701

52.0201

52.0301

52.0301

51.3901

51.0803

51.0806

9.0100

51.0907

51.1802

52.0204

52.0204

52.0201

43.0107

43.0104

Total

AAS in Computer Science (054)

AAS in Business Administration (058)

AAS in Accounting (060)

AAS in Accounting - Internet (060D)

AAS in Nursing (061)

AS in Occupational Therapy (061B)

AS in Physical Therapist Assistant (061P)

AA in Communications (071C)

AAS in Radiologic Technology (073)

AAS in Optical Sciences Technology (089)

AA in Office Systems Management (090)

AA in Office Systems Management - Internet (090A)

AAS in Bus. Adm. - Distance Learning (093)

AA in Police Sciences (095P)

AA in Criminal Investigation (A251)

 

42.0101

11.0701

45.0401

13.1401

52.1401

52.1401

51.3801

52.0301

52.0301

13.1322

26.0101

43.0104

43.0104

43.0111

13.1401

52.0201

52.0201

52.1001

52.1001

52.0801

52.0904

52.0904

13.1015

9.0902

13.1202

13.1202

3.0104

13.1209

52.0204

52.0204

51.2211

26.1201

43.0106

26.0102

26.0502

11.0901

51.0911

52.0701

13.1013

51.0203

13.1003

51.0901

52.0205

52.0205

Total

BA in Psychology - Internet (115D)

BS in Computer Science (120)

BSS in Social Sciences - Criminology (143D)

BA in Sec. Educ: Teach of English as 2nd Language (147)

BBA in Marketing (149)

BBA in Marketing - Internet (149A)

BSN in Nursing (150)

BBA in Accounting (166)

BBA in Accounting: CPA Track (166C)

BA in Sec. Educ: Teaching of Biology (174)

BS in Biology (180)

BA in Crim. Justice: Criminal Investigation (194)

BA in Crim. Justice: Criminal Investigation - Internet (194A)

BA in Crim. Justice: Forensic Investigation (194B)

BA in Elementary Educ: Teach English as Second Language (206)

BBA in Management (212)

BBA in Management - Internet (212A)

BBA in Human Resources Management (214)

BBA in Human Resources Management - Internet (214A)

BBA in Finance (222)

BBA in Hotel Management (227)

BBA in Hotel & Restaurants Management (227R)

BA in Elementary Educ in Special Education (231)

BA in Communications: Public Relations & Publicity (235)

BA in Teach Elementary Primary Level K-3 (236)

BA in Teach Elementary Level 4-6 (237)

BS in Environmental Sciences (241)

BA in Early Childhood: Pre-School Level (243)

BA in Office Systems Management (249)

BA in Office Systems Management - Internet (249A)

BS in Health Sciences: Administration (255)

BS in Biotechnology (258)

BS in Forensic Science (262)

BS in Biomedical Sciences (263)

BS in Microbiology (268)

BS in Networks & Telecommunications (269)

BS in Radiological Scs: CT Scan & MRI (273)

BBA in Entrepreneurial and Mgmt Development (275)

BA in Special Education in Autism (277)

BS in Speech and Language Therapy (281)

BA in Special Education in the Deaf and Partially Deaf (282)

BS in Med. Sonography: Cardiovascular Sonography (284)

BBA in Operations Management (286)

BBA in Operations Management - Internet (286D)

 

Associate 
Degrees (A)

Bachelor (B)

Undergraduate (1)

5121873253.28

22 3.41

5413.32

132113.35

1 13.72

8173.43

5 53.49

8623.28

12663.47

7523.39

7163.32

165113.20

11383.25

2113.30

10463.21

10 103.15

191183.30

2 23.64

12842.93

11 3.15

2 23.36

5143.57

2 23.30

7343.23

1 13.05

11 3.82

154113.42

8533.38

7253.43

1 13.70

33 3.50

4313303.30

197123.18

5525303.32

206143.10

2 23.74

4223.34

238153.26

5919403.21

3213.79

7343.22

3123.35

2113.12

282353.23

418333.29

151391123.18

9452.92

22 3.28

8173.01

121113.33

13 132.96

171073.04

152133.49

2 23.23

215163.16

223193.34

6153.09

3 33.73

3 33.05

11563.07

7523.07

Academic Year 2018-19

Source: egre1819T del 9 19 19.sav', Production date: 10/16/2019.

Ponce (P)
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GPA Male (M)Female (F) Total

 Gender 

43.0199

13.1330

13.1401

13.1328

13.1311

13.1322

52.0301

52.0899

52.1403

52.1001

52.0203

Total

MA in Criminal Justice (302)

MED in Curriculum & Teach: Spanish - Internet (382A)

MED in Curriculum & Teach: English as 2nd Language - Internet (383A)

MED in Curriculum & Teach: History - Internet (384A)

MED in Curriculum & Teach: Mathematics - Internet (385A)

MED in Curriculum & Teach: Biology - Internet (386A)

MIBA in International Accounting - Internet (396D)

MIBA in International Finance - Internet (397D)

MIBA in International Marketing - Internet (398D)

MIBA in International Human Resources - Internet (399D)

MIBA in Global Logistics - Internet (430D)

 

Master (M)

47.0104

51.0805

19.0709

31.0504

12.0503

12.0501

Total

Cert. in Repair Microcomputers (040)

Cert. in Pharmacy Technician (042B)

Cert. in Childcare Technician (048)

Cert. in Personal Trainer (835)

Cert. in Culinary Arts Tech (844)

Cert. in Confectioner Shop & Comm Baker (C003)

 

Certificate (C)

   

Master (2)

Certificate Pre-
Associate (9)

Grand Total 7972775203.32

9843553.58

183153.47

221483.49

121113.38

10193.61

286223.68

88 3.99

368283.68

4223.79

7 73.64

3 33.87

7253.66

2113.54

3 33.74

1 13.45

2113.47

3123.43

3 33.85

11 4.00

Academic Year 2018-19

Source: egre1819T del 9 19 19.sav', Production date: 10/16/2019.

Ponce (P)

22



GPA Male (M)Female (F) Total

 Gender 

52.0201

51.3901

51.0907

50.0409

52.0204

43.0107

15.0303

Total

AAS in Business Administration (058)

AAS in Nursing (061)

AAS in Radiologic Technology (073)

AVA in Graphic Design (075)

AA in Office Systems Management (090)

AA in Police Sciences (095P)

AS in Electronic Engineering Technology (A651)

 

27.0101

50.0903

45.1001

42.0101

11.0701

13.1311

40.0501

13.1001

23.0101

13.1330

13.1401

52.1401

51.3801

51.1005

52.0301

50.0708

50.0605

13.1322

13.1314

26.0101

31.0504

50.0903

13.1312

13.1312

45.1101

13.1099

45.1101

52.1001

52.0801

15.0599

13.1202

13.1202

13.1209

52.0204

13.1302

26.0502

51.0911

52.0701

11.0103

50.0409

15.0303

50.0705

50.0710

Total

BA in Mathematics (111)

BA in Music (112)

BA in Political Science (114)

BA in Psychology (115)

BS in Computer Science (120)

BA in Sec. Educ: Teach of Mathematics (128)

BS in Chemistry (132)

BA in Special Education (136)

BA in English: General (141)

BA in Sec. Educ: Teaching of Spanish (145)

BA in Sec. Educ: Teach of English as 2nd Language (147)

BBA in Marketing (149)

BSN in Nursing (150)

BS in Medical Technology (165)

BBA in Accounting (166)

BA in Visual Arts: Paint & Graphic Arts (171)

BA in Visual Arts: Photography (172)

BA in Sec. Educ: Teaching of Biology (174)

BA in Elementary Educ: Teaching of Phys Educ at Elementary Level (178)

BS in Biology (180)

BA in Sports Technology (189)

BM in Applied Music (190)

BM in Music Education: Instrumental (191)

BM in Music Education: General-Vocal (192)

BA in Sociology: Criminal Justice (196)

BA in Adapted Physical Education (207)

BA in Sociology: General Sociology (211)

BBA in Human Resources Management (214)

BBA in Finance (222)

BS in Environmental Technology (229)

BA in Teach Elementary Primary Level K-3 (236)

BA in Teach Elementary Level 4-6 (237)

BA in Early Childhood: Pre-School Level (243)

BA in Office Systems Management (249)

BA in Visual Arts: Art Education (254)

BS in Microbiology (268)

BS in Radiological Scs: CT Scan & MRI (273)

BBA in Entrepreneurial and Mgmt Development (275)

BBA in Information Technology (287)

BA in Visual Arts: Graphic Design (B001)

BS in Electronics Engineering Technology (B521)

BA in Fine Arts: Drawing (B812)

BA in Fine Arts: Printmaking (B815)

 

Associate 
Degrees (A)

Bachelor (B)

Undergraduate (1)

4822042783.21

1 13.32

1 13.07

66 2.82

6423.49

55 3.28

13673.14

10373.36

205153.13

1 13.33

6 63.25

2 23.73

11 3.35

5 53.43

3 33.22

6333.63

10193.22

1 12.98

1 13.47

12483.03

6153.66

6153.42

4313.48

332583.02

9737603.22

2113.17

1 13.66

1 12.93

12842.97

221573.16

6243.60

8121603.20

7253.07

2113.47

3213.54

2112.93

1 13.49

12573.12

22 3.27

262423.16

304263.31

3213.09

12933.17

1 13.92

4216263.17

11 2.45

1 13.50

1 12.66

4223.13

14593.27

196133.17

22 3.09

Academic Year 2018-19

Source: egre1819T del 9 19 19.sav', Production date: 10/16/2019.

San Germán (S)

23



GPA Male (M)Female (F) Total

 Gender 

13.1401

13.1101

52.1401

52.0801

52.0301

52.0301

52.0201

42.2803

42.2805

52.1001

52.0299

13.1001

25.9999

13.1316

52.1201

52.1201

3.0104

3.0104

3.0104

50.0705

50.0708

27.0301

50.0903

13.1202

13.1314

13.1314

13.0401

Total

MA in Teach English as Second Language (300)

MA in Education: Counseling (309A)

MBA in Marketing (312)

MBA in Finance (314)

MBA in Accounting (315)

MBA in Accounting - Internet (315D)

MBA in General Business Administration (316)

MA in Psychology: Psychological Counseling (323)

MA in Psychology: School Psychology (324)

MBA in Human Resources (327)

MBA in Industrial Management (328)

MA in Special Education (329)

MLS in Library & Information Sciences (342)

MA in Education: Teaching of Science (343)

MBA in Managerial Information Systems (361)

MBA in Managerial Information Systems - Internet (361D)

MS in Environmental Scs: Environmental Biology (362A)

MS in Environmental Scs: Env Chemistry (362B)

MS in Environmental Scs: Water Resources & Unit Oper (362C)

MFA in Drawing (368)

MFA in Painting (370)

MA in Applied Mathematics (381)

MA in Music Education (393)

MED in Teaching at the Elementary Level (395)

MA in Physical Ed: Sports Training & Performance (400)

MA in Physical Ed: Teaching of Physical Education (401)

MA in Education: Educational Mgmt & Leadership (402)

 

Master (M)

52.1101

52.1001

42.2803

Total

Ph.D in Interregional & International Business (580)

Ph.D in Human Resources (581)

Ph.D in Psychological Counseling (583)

 

13.0401

13.0301

13.1303

13.1311

Total

Ed.D in Education: Educational Mgmt. & Leadership (520C)

Ed.D in Education: Curriculum & Teaching (540C)

Ed.D in Business Education (587)

Ed.D in Education in Mathematics (D001)

 

Doctor in 
Philosophy (D)

Doctor in 
Education (E)

51.1005

Total

Prof. Cert. in Medical Technology - Post Bachelor (135)

 

First 
Professional 
Certificate (P)

51.0904

51.0805

51.0714

19.0709

11.0199

51.3818

51.2699

52.0904

51.0812

12.0402

12.0401

31.0504

12.0409

46.0301

Total

Cert. in Medical-Paramedical Emergency Technician (022)

Cert. in Pharmacy Technician (042B)

Cert. in Medical Billing (045)

Cert. in Childcare Technician (048)

Cert. in Computer Technician (811)

Cert. in Practical Nursing (817B)

Cert. in Gerontology (818)

Cert. in Hotel Management (819)

Cert. in Respiratory Care Technician (826)

Cert. in Barber s Shop Technician (832)

Cert. in Cosmetology Technician (833)

Cert. in Personal Trainer (835)

Cert. in Integral Esthetic Technician (842)

Cert. in Elect with PLC & Renew Energy Tec (C007)

 

Certificate (C)

   

Master (2)

Doctoral (4)

Prof. Certificate: 
Post Bachelor (6)

Certificate Pre-
Associate (9)

Grand Total 8103394713.34

12664623.41

88 3.42

4133.86

22 3.89

7163.36

6423.03

11652.93

4313.55

7163.40

2113.24

1111 3.56

6153.58

11 113.42

2812163.50

191363.43

3312213.64

3312213.64

154113.92

11 4.00

1 14.00

9273.87

4133.99

6333.74

22 3.51

3123.87

1 13.81

10636703.76

6243.91

2 23.46

1 13.58

4 43.98

4313.95

4224.00

11 4.00

11 4.00

1 13.67

1 13.70

3123.64

6423.69

11 4.00

1 14.00

6153.35

144103.86

9363.69

5323.85

2 23.48

6 63.54

3213.64

5233.75

11 3.83

1 13.94

2 23.70

9363.85

7253.66

Academic Year 2018-19

Source: egre1819T del 9 19 19.sav', Production date: 10/16/2019.

San Germán (S)
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GPA Male (M)Female (F) Total

 Gender 

22.9999

Total

LL.M in Law - Litigation & Alternative Dispute Resolution (505)

 

Master in Law (L)

22.0101

Total

JD in Law (500)

 

Juris Doctor (J)

22.9999

Total

JSD in Juridical Sciences (508)

 

Doctor in Juridical 
Sciences-Law (S)

   

Master (2)

Law (3)

Doctoral (4)

Grand Total 187721153.20

22 4.00

22 4.00

174661083.16

174661083.16

11473.76

11473.76

Academic Year 2018-19

Source: egre1819T del 9 19 19.sav', Production date: 10/16/2019.

School of Law (L)
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GPA Male (M)Female (F) Total

 Gender 

51.1701OD in Optometry (510)Doctor in Optometry (O)

Total  

Optometry (5)

 4315282.65

4315282.65

Academic Year 2018-19

Source: egre1819T del 9 19 19.sav', Production date: 10/16/2019.

School of Optometry (O)
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